

3

ŝ

2

1.1 C-2 APR

02036152 WARRANTY DEED

Vol. 191 Page 7662

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Robert M. Hotchkiss Luverna A. Hotchkiss <u>5112 Bryant</u> Jamath FAIRS, OR 97603

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

LANA WATSON DAWKINS, hereinafter called GRANTOR(S), convey(s) to ROBERT M. HOTCHKISS AND LUVERNA A. HOTCHKISS, husband and wife, hereinafter called GRANTEE(S), all that real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as:

Lot 36, YALTA GARDENS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

CODE 41 MAP 3909-2AB TL 7900

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY **APPROVED USES.**"

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except: 1) Conditions, Restrictions as shown on the recorded plat of Yalta Gardens. Declaration of Conditions and Restrictions, but omitting any restrictions based on race, color, religion or national origin appearing of record: Recorded on September 11, 1947 in Book 211 at page 207. 3) Regulations including levies, assessments, water and irrigation rights and easements for ditches and canals, of Enterprise Irrigation District. 4) Regulations, including levies, liens, assessments, rights of way and easements of the South Suburban Sanitary District, and as per Ordinance No. 29, recorded may 24, 1983 in book M-83 at page 8062 and as per Ordinance No. 30, recorded May 30, 1986 in Book M-86 at page 9346 and as per Ordinance No. 31, recorded January 6, 1988 in Book M-88 at page 207, and as per Ordinance No. 32, recorded May 14, 1990 in Book M-90 at page 9131. 5) Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof: For: Transmission and distribution of electricity; Granted to: Pacific Power and Light Company, recorded on May 22, 1963 in Book 345 at page 420.

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$40,500.00.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this 22nd day of April, 1991.

Ž al WATSON DAWKINS LANA

STATE OF Washington, County of Kin ----)ss. 9/ 1991. 47 241

alan

Personally appeared the above named LANA WATSON DAWKINS and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary lact a solution of the s

June

Before me:

Continued on next page

1.62

********* MITY

1911 1977 N

ŝ 191399999999441112

Notary Public for <u>Konfor</u> My Commission Expires: <u>6-7-7</u> 21VIE DI TATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. iled for record at request of <u>Aspen</u> the <u>25th</u> f <u>April</u> A.D., 19 91 at <u>3:23</u> o'clock <u>P. M.</u> , and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M91</u>							
				그는 것 좀 가지 않는 것 같아. 그는 것 하는 것 같아.	ofDeeds	on Page 76	62
				E\$33.00		Evelyn Biehn By <u>Lesuetha</u>	- Hatsch
<u>\$40,900.00</u>							
	d actual considerat	사가 잘 못했는 것 같아요. 이 친구가 있다.					
and 0111 wa Tawfully 21	rrant and defend th aim the same, excer	ie same agaînst al] et as shown above.	ретооле мне шау				
Light Compa	ny, recorded on May	- 32, 1963 in Book	345 at paga 420.				
and distrib	he terms and provis ution of electricit	y; Stanted to: Po	cific Power and				
Lecolded Wa	y 24, 1990 10 Book	N-99 at page 9131.	CONFERENCES (SOUTH STATES				
6ec 1e 98-W	e 9346 and as per C Book H-69 at page 2	Indimance No. 31, r	ec. Fded Johnsry				
28 DUE 2979	o. 29, recorded may per Ordinance No:	30. recorded May 3	(67)(19)(14)(19)(14)(19)				
ensements o	f the South Suburba	un Sanitary Déstric	T OFF AC DEL				
canals, of including 1	Enterprise Irrigat evies, liens, ässes	ion District. () P scheuts, rights of	≫gulatinns. Wa∀ and				
water and t	 3) Regulations rígetion tíghte ar 	id casements for di	teneo sue services				
appearing o	1 record: Recorded	cn September 11, 1	942 in 800K 211 -				
restriction	of Conditions and s based on raca; co	Rescrictions, hut Mora relivion or r	SMARTING BRY				
Sestriction	of all encumbras as shown on the s	ecorded plat of Ya	Neb Spridens (2)				
and coverat	(s) that grantor .	is the owner of the	spoke cosclipse				
APPROVED US	4° S.						
V55E0581V1E	IRING FEE IIILE IO CIIY OR COUNIY PLA	THE PROPERIV SHOUL ANNING DEPARIMENT 1	0 GESIRA 10 CHECK MTIN LHE				
REGULATIONS	IMENT IN VIOLATION . BEFORE SIGNING I	DR ACCEPTING THIS I	MSTRUMENT STREET				
THIS INSIR	UMENT IN RICLATION	IN USE OF THE PROPE	SIV DESCRIPED TH				
CODE II W	AP 3909-248 1L	0062					
Dregon.							
TOT 30" AVE	IN GARDENS, in the	County of Klamath,	State of				
in the Coun	ity of Klamath, Sta	te of Oregon, desci	ribru as:				
KUBERI M. H Tersinafter	Called GRANTEE(S)	NA A. HOTCHKISS, hu , all that real bro	isband and wite Roecty situated				
LANA WAISON	l DA⊎KINS, heruinaf	ter called DRAMIOR	(5), convoy(5) <mark>to</mark>				
SAME AS ABC	2.8 등 2.6 km 여자 2.1 이 전 2.1 km 여자 2.1 km 여자 2.1 km 여자 2.4 km 여자						
	NGE IS REQUESTED A TO THE FOLLOWING A						
4 17 - 1 - 1 - 2	elicitaties.						
Lobert M. H	이 가장 이는 것이 가지? 이 같은 것은 것은 것은 것이 많은 것은 것이 가지?						
VILLEB SECOS	DING REJURN TO:						
VIII E SWEEC	BOMINC						
	and the second	KVMLARDSED	이 이 집안에는 것이 안 한 것은 집안 수요? 것은 것이 가지 않는 것 같아요? 이 같이 있는 것이 없다.				

Continued on next page